IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 15 FEB 2007

Recordation Form Cover Sheet 11/660307

Page 1 of 1

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trad

103374179

02-23-2007

torney's Docket No. 0070489-000001

nts or the new address(es) below.

TITLE:	METHOD	FOR	PROD
	1.122122		

Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Kazuyoshi Kaneko and Toshiyuki Hirose

Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC. 5-2, Higashi-Shimbashi 1-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-7117 JAPAN

		onveyance/Execution Date(s): tte(s): December 28, 2006						
	Joint Re	ment y Agreement esearch Agreement ment Interest Agreement		Executive of Merger Change of	Order 9424 Con Name	firmatory I	License	
4.	A Patent	or patent number(s): Application No.(s) pplication [[///////////////////////////////////	7	B. Patent N	Vo.(s)			
		cument is being filed together w	ith a new	application.				
5.	Name and ad Name: Address:	ddress to whom correspondence Robert G. Mukai Buchanan Ingersoll & Room Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-1404		ing docume	nt should be m	ailed:		
6.	Total numbe	er of applications and patents i	nvolved:	1				
7. 8.	Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40	att Au En	ached. uthorized to be aclosed.	charged by credictions charged to depose	sit account 02	2-4800	38
o.	Signature:	Robert S. Muhai. Signature		28531 Reg. Non2/2	February 15,	2007 2008 116	69397	
		.			C:8021	•	48.88	0P
		Robert G. Mukai						
		Name of Person Signing		otal number of pa	ges including cover sl	neet, attachmen	ts, and	3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 11/660307 Attorney Docket No. 0070489-000001 IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 15 FEB 2007

ASSIGNMENT

(JOINT)

Chiba Japan (s "the Assigno				<u> </u>
WHER FOR PRODUC United States, v	ING F	RESIN COMP		e invented cer <u>ION</u> set for				
(1)	(a) (b)		ng App	ation plication No nerewith; or	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, and filed	on	;
(2)	(a) (b) (c)	⊠ havin filing	ng App g an o of appl g an o	oplication plication No path or declara plication; path or declara ath or declara	ition executed	on even d	ate herewith p	orior to
WHER to the laws of	Japar yo 10 title, the er Lette d in ar	and having 5-7117 Japai and interest in the right, titlers Patent of the document of the docum	a pring (here n and i e and i he Uni	einafter referre to said invent interest in and nited States or	f business at ed to as "the A ons, the right to any applic other countries	5-2, Higas ssignee"), to file appli ations, incl es claiming	hi-Shimbashi is desirous of cations on sa uding provision priority to said	1-chome, acquiring iid onal d
NOW, acknowledged, do sell, assign, assigns the ent applications on Letters Patent of and all Letters of applications, directensions of sextensions of In and behoof and the term the same would made;	the A trans ire rig said of the Paten or and vision aid Le dustri d the u	Assignors have fer, and set of the fer, and set of the ference of	e sold ver, ut nteres d the d s or ot of the l in and ons, an or Patc he sar of of it Letter	anto the Assignation and to the entire right, tither countries. United States and to any and and continuation tents, and all rime to be held its successors ers Patent or P	ansferred, and nee, its succes above-mention and interest claiming prior of America and applications and enjoyed to legal representents may be atents may be	set over, a ssors, legal oned inven t in and to a ity to said a d all foreig claiming p aid applica e Internation by the Assignatives, a granted as	and by these parepresentative tions, the right any applications, and countries the tions, and reist conventions, for its ond assigns, to stully and entity	presents yes, and ht to file hs for had any hat may be essues and on for the wn use the full tirely as
AND for ASSIGNEE, its SURPLISHED ASSIGNED AND FOR ASSIGNED AND FOR ASSIGNED AND ASSIGNED AND ASSIGNED ASSIGNED ASSIGNED ASSIGNED AND ASSIGNED ASSIGNED AND ASSIGNED ASSIGNED AND ASSIGNED ASSIGNED AND ASSIGNED ASSIGN	ucces e pres to the licatio	sors, legal re sents, the As inventions so ons, above-m	preser signors et forth entions	rs are the sole h in said applic ned, and that tl	essigns, that, a and lawful ow cations and sa ne same are u	at the time of the id application of the id application of the	of execution a entire right, to ons, including red, and that	and title, and the
AND fo Assignee, its su	or the	same consid sors, legal re	eration preser	n, the Assigno ntatives, and a	rs hereby coversigns that the	enant and a e Assignor	agree to and v s will, whenev	with the /er
								(7/06) Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018947 FRAME: 0022

Application No.	
Attorney Docket No.	0070489-000001

counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

DATE December 28,2006,	Hazuyoshi Kaneka
DATE December 28, 2006	Kazuyoshi Kaneko Kazuyoshi Kaneko Joaliiyuki Livere Toshiyuki Hirose
DATE	



RECORDED: 02/15/2007

Page 2 of 2